Data Sheet
FortiFone™ IP Telephones
Whether you’re looking for an entry level or executive style IP phone,
stay connected to your calls with a FortiFone IP phone.
Each FortiFone is feature-rich with high quality audio and dedicated
keys for the most common features. The FortiFone family offers stylish
phones to meet your businesses needs, with programmable line and
extension appearances. Managing calls has never been easier. Stay

7
FortiFone™ Data Sheet
Ordering Information
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
Desktop Phones
FortiFone FON-280B FON-280B Entry level IP phone with 2.4 inch color screen, 6 programmable keys, PoE, and 10/100 LAN and PC connections.
FC-10-FF28B-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
FortiFone FON-380B FON-380B Mid range IP phone with 3.5 inch color screen, 28 programmable keys, PoE and 10/100/1000 LAN and PC connections.
FC-10-FF38B-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
FortiFone FON-480B FON-480B High end IP phone with 4.3 inch color screen, 45 programmable keys, built-in Bluetooth, PoE and 10/100/1000 LAN and PC
connections.
FC-10-FF48B-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
FortiFone FON-580B FON-580B High end IP phone with 4.3 inch and dual 3.5 inch color screens, 106 programmable keys, POE and 10/100/1000 LAN and PC
connections.
FC-10-F580B-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
FortiFone FON-780B FON-780B Executive video IP phone with 7 inch adjustable touch screen, built in 5 MP camera, 48 programmable keys, 2.4GHz/5G Wi-Fi,
and 10/100/1000 LAN and PC connections.
FC-10-F780B-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
FortiFone FON-W80B FON-W80B Wi-Fi IP phone with 2.0 inch color screen.
FC-10-FW80B-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support.
NOTE: FortiFone products are subject to regional telecommunications regulations. Visit the FortiVoice Global Availability for Phone Systems and Phones datasheet for the list of countries in
which FortiFone telephones are available.
Visit https://www.fortinet.com/resources/ordering-guides for related ordering guides.